
Summer 2024 Academic Calendar

Date Event Session(s)
Friday, March 1, 2024 Registration Opens – Summer ALL

Friday, March 15, 2024
Last Day to File for Summer 2024/September 

1, 2024 Graduation
ALL

Monday, May 20, 2024 Last Day to File for ePermit Request ALL

Thursday, May 23, 2024
Deadline to Readmit to Brooklyn College for 

the Summer 2024 Semester
ALL

Monday, May 27, 2024 Last Day to Drop for 100% Tuition Refund
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 First Day of Classes
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Students Dropped from Waitlist
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Last Day to Add or Swap a Course
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Thursday, May 30, 2024
A Grade of WD Will be Assigned to Students 

Who Officially Drop a Class
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Thursday, May 30, 2024
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Available to 

Faculty
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Monday, June 3, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Pass/Fail Elective
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Last Day to Drop a Course with a WD Grade
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Wednesday, June 5, 2024
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from 

Faculty
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Wednesday, June 5, 2024
A Grade of W is Assigned to Students Who 

Officially Withdraw from a Course
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Thursday, June 6, 2024
A Grade of WN is Assigned for Students 

Marked as “Never Attended” on the 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters

5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-
Week

Thursday, June 6, 2024 100% Tuition Liability Begins for any Drops
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

June 11, 2024 - June 13, 2024 No Classes Scheduled
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Monday, June 17, 2024
Conversion Day – Classes Follow Wednesday 

Schedule
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week
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Wednesday, June 19, 2024 College Closed – Juneteenth
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Tuesday, July 2, 2024
Conversion Day – Classes Follow Thursday 

Schedule
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Thursday, July 4, 2024 College Closed – Independence Day
5-Week-1; 8-Week; 10-

Week

Friday, July 5, 2024
Deadline to Submit Thesis Title Through 

Thesis Submission Online
10-Week

Monday, July 8, 2024 Last Day to File Permit Request 5-Week-2

Tuesday, July 9, 2024
Last Day to Withdraw from Course with a 

Grade of W
5-Week-1

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Last Day for Faculty to Submit WN Reversals 5-Week-1
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Last Day of Classes 5-Week-1

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Final Grade Submission Begins 5-Week-1
July 10, 2024 - July 11, 2024 Final Examinations 5-Week-1

Saturday, July 13, 2024 Final Grades Are Due 5-Week-1
Sunday, July 14, 2024 Last Day to Drop for 100% Tuition Refund 5-Week-2
Monday, July 15, 2024 Classes Begin 5-Week-2
Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Students Dropped from Waitlist 5-Week-2
Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Last Day to Add or Swap a Course 5-Week-2

Wednesday, July 17, 2024
A Grade of WD Will be Assigned to Students 

Who Officially Drop a Class
5-Week-2

Wednesday, July 17, 2024
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Available to 

Faculty
5-Week-2

Thursday, July 18, 2024 R2T4 60% Date for the Term ALL
Sunday, July 21, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Pass/Fail Elective 5-Week-2

Monday, July 22, 2024
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from 

Faculty
5-Week-2

Monday, July 22, 2024 Last Day to Drop a Course with a WD Grade 5-Week-2

Tuesday, July 23, 2024
A Grade of WN is Assigned for Students 

Marked as “Never Attended” on the 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters

5-Week-2

Tuesday, July 23, 2024
Grade of W is Assigned to Students Who 

Officially Withdraw from a Course
5-Week-2

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 100% Tuition Liability Begins for Any Drops 5-Week-2
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Wednesday, July 24, 2024
Deadline to File for Maintenance of 

Matriculation
8-Week

Wednesday, July 24, 2024
Last Day to Withdraw from Course with a 

Grade of W
8-Week

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Last Day for Faculty to Submit WN Reversals 8-Week
Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Last Day of Classes 8-Week
Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Final Grade Submission Begins 8-Week

Thursday, July 25, 2024 Final Examinations 8-Week
Monday, July 29, 2024 Final Grades are Due 8-Week

Thursday, August 1, 2024
Deadline to Upload Thesis Through Thesis 

Submission Online
10-Week

Thursday, August 15, 2024
Deadline to File for Maintenance of 

Matriculation
ALL

Thursday, August 15, 2024
Last Day to Submit Proof of NYS Residency for 

Summer 2024 Tuition Adjustment
ALL

Thursday, August 15, 2024
Last Day to Withdraw from Course with a 

Grade of W
5-Week-2; 10-Week

Thursday, August 15, 2024 Last Day for Faculty to Submit WN Reversals 5-Week-2; 10-Week
Thursday, August 15, 2024 Last Day of Classes 5-Week-2; 10-Week

Thursday, August 15, 2024
Last Day to File for Maintenance of 

Matriculation
10-Week

Monday, August 19, 2024 Final Grade Submission Begins 5-Week-2; 10-Week

August 19, 2024 - August 20, 2024 Final Examinations 5-Week-2; 10-Week

Thursday, August 22, 2024 Final Grades Are Due 5-Week-2; 10-Week
Sunday, September 1, 2024 Summer 2024 Degree Conferral Date ALL
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